07-14-19	99 DECEIVED
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) ] 0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10108949	1 1 502 1 2 550
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Guenter Igel, Ulrich Sieben, and Juergen Giehl. Inventor(s)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MICRONAS INTERMETALL GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Street Address: Hans-Bunte-Strasse 19
Change of Name Other	City Freiburg Country GERMANY Zip D-79108
Execution Date: <u>April 8, 1999; April 16, 1999, and April 12, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Arthur L. Plevy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>BUCHANAN INGERSOLL PC</u> Street Address: <u>College Centre</u> 500 College Road East	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Princeton State: N.J. Zip: 08540	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-4553</u>
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Arthur L. Plevy  July 7, 1999	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
7/13/1999 MTHAI1 00000058 09294162	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0206

Attorney Docket: C-DIT-1763/IGEL 26-15-1

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, GUENTER IGEL, ULRICH SIEBEN and JUERGEN GIEHL, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MICRONAS INTERMETALL, GMBh, a corporation having its principal place of business at Hans-Bunte-Strasse 19, D-79109 Freiburg, Germany, as assignee, and its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to CAPACITIVE SENSOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE 08/04/99

DATE MORIL 12 1999 **ULRICH SIEBEN** 

SIGNED IN OUR PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREIN ABOVE REFERRED TO:

WITNESS <u>Hechthild Schneider</u> DATE <u>Phril 8, 1899</u>
WITNESS <u>Julius (1. Spills</u> DATE <u>Out 1875</u>

47334.1

**RECORDED: 07/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0207